In line 14, strike out the words "in said county" and insert the words "in the second election district of said county."

In line 15, after the word "same," strike out the words "until the first day of May," and insert the words "until the first day of January, 1906."

In line 16, strike out "1906" after the word "until" in the same line, strike out the words "their successors are" and insert the words "his successor is."

In line 17, after the words "day of" strike out the word "May" and insert the word "January."

In line 20, strike out the words "officers" and insert the word "officer," in same line after the word "suspended," add the words "the officer so appointed shall be subject to all and the same provisions, regulations and rules as laid down, contained in chapter 613 of the Acts of the Assembly of 1902."

In line 21, after the word "times" strike out the words "of the day and night when on duty."

In line 26, after the word "constable" add the words "and the county commissioner shall not appoint any constable to act in such precinct of the second election district, wherein said Eastport is located, and such officer so appointed shall perform all the duties that may be required of him as a county constable, and shall receive no other fee or fees other than his salary for doing criminal work."

In line 27, strike out the words "each of said policemen" and insert the words "the policeman so appointed."

In line 29, strike out the words "salaries of said officers" and insert the words "said officer."

In line 30, after the word "said" strike out the word "officers" and insert the word "officer;" after the word "for" strike out the word "their" and insert the word "his."

In line 31, after the word "discipline" strike out the words "as may be deemed best to insure their efficiency."

In line 33, strike out all the words after the word